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Introduction

GT O G 12 - 2

Number of Burners

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Open Burner

Garland Counter Top Model

GT O G 24 - SU4

Step-Up + Number of Burners

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Open Burner

Garland Counter Top Model

GT G G 24 - G24

Griddle + Model Size

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Griddle

Garland Counter Top Model

GT G G 24 - GT24

Griddle Thermostat + Model Size

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Griddle

Garland Counter Top Model

You have purchased the fi nest commercial cooking equipment available. Like any other fi ne, precision built 
piece of equipment it should given regular care and maintains using Garland Original 

Equipment Manufacture (OEM) Parts.

This part list manual get update regularly please followed your revision updates through our Garland 
website @ www.garland-group.com

Model Code Interpretation 
1. Heavy duty counter line Open Top 

Models:
• GTOG12-2
• GTOG24-4
• GTOG36-6
• GTOG48-8

2. Heavy duty counter line Open Top 
Step-Up Models:

• GTOG24-SU4
• GTOG36-SU6
• GTOG48-SU8

3. Heavy duty counter line Hi/Low 
Griddle Models:

• GTGG24-G24
• GTGG36-G36
• GTGG48-G48
• GTGG60-G60
• GTGG72-G72

4. Heavy duty counter line Thermo-
stat Control Griddle Models:

• GTGG24-GT24
• GTGG36-GT36
• GTGG48-GT48
• GTGG60-GT60
• GTGG72-GT72
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GT B G 24 - NR24

Non Adjustable Radiant + Model Size

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Broiler

Garland Counter Top Model

GT B G 24 - AR24

Adjustable Radiant + Model Size

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Broiler

Garland Counter Top Model

GT B G 24 - AB24

Adjustable Charcoal + Model Size

Nominal Width of Equipment

Fuel Type; Gas (Propane/Natural), E (Electric)

Broiler

Garland Counter Top Model

10 05 1001 00688

Sequential Number

Factory Code

Month

Year

From June 2004 to Present
   The Serial Number is 13 Digits Long. 

Serial # Interpretation 

5. Heavy duty counter line Fixed 
Radiant Broiler Models:

• GTBG24-NR24
• GTBG36-NR36
• GTBG48-NR48
• GTBG60-NR60

6. Heavy duty counter line Adjust-
able Radiant Broiler Models:

• GTBG24-AR24
• GTBG36-AR36
• GTBG48-AR48
• GTBG60-AR60

7. Heavy duty counter line Adjust-
able Charcoal Broiler Models:

• GTBG24-AB24
• GTBG36-AB36
• GTBG48-AB48
• GTBG60-AB60
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOP - GTOG12-2, GTOG24-4, GTOG36-6 & GTOG48-8

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

12 24 36 48

1 4528833 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2 2
3 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1
4 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1
5 4528834 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2
7 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1
8 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1
9 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1

10 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 4 6

11
4527962 12" Drip Angle 2
4523186 24" Drip Angle 2 4
4523069 36" Drip Angle 2

12
4527961 12" Main Channel 2
4523184 24" Main Channel 2 4
4523068 36" Main Channel 2

13
4528342 12" Main Rear Panel 1
4528280 24" Main Rear Panel 1 2
4528281 36" Main Rear Panel 1

14
4528144 12" Drip Tray 1
4528145 24" Drip Tray 1 2
4528146 36" Drip Tray 1

15 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 2 4
16 4523087 Grate Support Rail 1 2 2
17 4523194 Rail Support Bracket 1 1 2
18 4528292 Orifice Bracket Otb 2 4 6 8
19 4528271 Tube Valve-Orifice Otb Right 1 2 3 4
20 4528272 Tube Valve-Orifice Otb Left 1 2 3 4
21 2431900 Orifice Fitting - 3/8 Tubing 2 4 6 8 C

22 M9-36 Small Orifice #36 - For Natural Gas 2 4 6 8 CM9-53 Small Orifice #53 - For Propane Gas

23

4528284 Front Panel Bkgrd - 12" Open Top 1
4528285 Front Panel Bkgrd - 24" Open Top 1
4528286 Front Panel Bkgrd - 36" Open Top 1
4528287 Front Panel Bkgrd - 48" Open Top 1

24

4528288 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 12" Open Top 1
4528289 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 24" Open Top 1
4528290 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 36" Open Top 1
4528291 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 48" Open Top 1

25

4528231 Valve Panel - 12" Open Top 1
4528232 Valve Panel - 24" Open Top 1
4528233 Valve Panel - 36" Open Top 1
4528234 Valve Panel - 48" Open Top 1

26

4528246 Front Rail - 12" 1
4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1

27 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1
28 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2

29 2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas 1 1 1 1 C2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas
30 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1

31
4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1

G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1 1

*  NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION
HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOP - GTOG12-2, GTOG24-4, GTOG36-6 & GTOG48-8

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

12 24 36 48

32 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1
33 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1
34 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 2
35 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1

36
4528141 12" Manifold Assembly 1
4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1

37 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 1 2
38 G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 1 2 3 4 C
39 4528273 Valve Extension 2 4 6 8 C
40 227005 Valve 1/8 Npt - 3/8 Tubing 2 4 6 8 C
41 CK4528835 GT/UT Open Top Knob Assembly 2 4 6 8 C
45 4523696 Garland Open Top Grate 2 4 6 8
46 4522270 Garland Star Burner Head 2 4 6 8
47 4522264 Dual Venturi Assembly 1 2 3 4
48 4522265 Dual Venturi Housing 1 2 3 4
49 4522266 Dual Venturi Air Shutter 2 4 6 8
50 F43 #10-24 X 3/8" Long Hex Bolt W/Washer 2 4 6 8
51 4523090 Burner Rest - Open Top 1 2 3 4
52 4528340 GT/UT Open Top Pilot Tube Assembly 1 2 3 4 C

*  NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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02-GT Open Top Stepup

FOR 48"
UNIT ONLY

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOP STEP-UP VIEW
MODELS: GTOG24-SU4, GTOG36-SU6 & GTOG48-SU8
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOP STEP-UP - GTOG24-SU4, GTOG36-SU6 & GTOG48-SU8

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

24 36 48

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2
3 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1
4 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1
5 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2
7 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1
8 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1
9 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1

10 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6

11 4523186 24" Drip Angle 2 4
4523069 36" Drip Angle 2

12 4523184 24" Main Channel 2 4
4523068 36" Main Channel 2

13 4528282 24" Main Rear Panel Step Up 1 2
4528283 36" Main Rear Panel Step Up 1

14 4528145 24" Drip Tray 1 2
4528146 36" Drip Tray 1

15 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4
16 4528261 Grate Support Rail Step Up 2 4 4
17 4523194 Rail Support Bracket 1 1 2

18 4528263 Wrapper 24" Step Up 1 2
4528264 Wrapper 36" Step Up 1

19 4528253 Inner Wrapper Left 1 1 2
20 4528254 Inner Wrapper Right 1 1 2
21 4528252 Patch Step Up Wrapper 2 2 4

22 4528262 Channel 24" Step Up 2 4
4528334 Channel 36" Step Up 2

23 4528260 Pilot Brkt G Step Up 4 6 8
24 4528341 GT/UT Step Up Pilot Tube Assembly 2 3 4 C

25
4528232 Valve Panel - 24" Open Top 1
4528233 Valve Panel - 36" Open Top 1
4528234 Valve Panel - 48" Open Top 1

26
4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1

27 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1
28 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2

29 2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas 1 1 1 C2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas
30 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1

31 4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1
G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1

32 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1
33 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1
34 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 2
35 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1

36 4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1

37 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2
38 G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 2 3 4 C
39 4528273 Valve Extension 4 6 8 C
40 227005 Valve 1/8 Npt - 3/8 Tubing 4 6 8 C
41 CK4528835 GT/UT Open Top Knob Assembly 4 6 8 C

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOP STEP-UP - GTOG24-SU4, GTOG36-SU6 & GTOG48-SU8

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

24 36 48

45
4528285 Front Panel Bkgrd - 24" Open Top 1
4528286 Front Panel Bkgrd - 36" Open Top 1
4528287 Front Panel Bkgrd - 48" Open Top 1

46
4528289 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 24" Open Top 1
4528290 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 36" Open Top 1
4528291 Rear Panel Bkgrd - 48" Open Top 1

47 4523696 Garland Open Top Grate 4 6 8
48 4522270 Garland Star Burner Head 4 6 8
49 CK4528265 Single Venturi Left W/Shutter & Pins (Pos2) 2 4 4
50 CK4528266 Single Venturi Right W/Shutter & Pins (Pos1) 2 2 4
51 4522266 Venturi Air Shutter 4 6 8
52 F43 #10-24 X 3/8" Long Hex Bolt W/Washer 4 6 8

53 4528255 Burner Rest 24" Step Up 2 4
4528256 Burner Rest 36" Step Up 2

54 4528257 Burner Support Right Step Up 2 2 4
55 4528258 Burner Support Left Step Up 2 4 4
56 4528259 Orifice Bracket Step Up 4 6 8

57A 2431900 Orifice Fitting 4 6 8 C

57B M8-36 Small Orifice #36 - For Natural Gas 4 6 8 CM8-1.6 Small Orifice 1.6Mm - For Propane Gas
58 4528267 Tube Valve To Burner Step Up #1 1 1 2
59 4528268 Tube Valve To Burner Step Up #2 1 2 2
60 4528269 Tube Valve To Burner Step Up #3 1 2 2
61 4528270 Tube Valve To Burner Step Up #4 1 1 2

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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03-GT Hi-Low Griddle
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TOP VIEW
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TOP VIEW
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HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE 
MODELS: GTGG24-G24, GTGG36-G36, GTGG48-G48, GTGG60-G60 & GTGG72-G72

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-G24, GTGG36-G36, GTGG48-G48, GTGG60-G60 & GTGG72-G72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

24 36 48 60 72

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2 2 2
2 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1 1
3 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1 1
4 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2
5 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1 1 1
6 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1 1 1
7 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1 1 1
8 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6 6 6

9 4523186 24" Drip Angle 1 2 1
4523069 36" Drip Angle 1 1 2

10 4523184 24" Main Channel 1 2 1
4523068 36" Main Channel 1 1 2

11 4523194 Rail Support Bracket 1 1 2 2 2

12 4528280 24" Main Rear Panel 1 2 1
4528281 36" Main Rear Panel 1 1 2

13 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4 4 4

14 4528147 24" Griddle Drip Tray 1 2 1
4528148 36" Griddle Drip Tray 1 1 2

15

4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1
4528250 Front Rail - 60" 1
4528251 Front Rail - 72" 1

16

4528240 Valve Panel - 24" Hi/Low Griddle 1
4528241 Valve Panel - 36" Hi/Low Griddle 1
4528242 Valve Panel - 48" Hi/Low Griddle 1
4528243 Valve Panel - 60" Hi/Low Griddle 1
4528244 Valve Panel - 72" Hi/Low Griddle 1

17 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1 1
18 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2 2

19 ITEM 19 IS FOR UNITS WITH PIEZO IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS)
1309201 Piezo Igniter 2 3 4 5 6 C

20 2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas 1 1 1 1 1 C2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas
21 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1 1
22 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1 1

23 4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1 1 1
G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1

24 2203400 1/8 Npt Steel Hex Plug 2 3 4 5 6
25 G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 1 1 2 2 2 C
26 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2 2 2
27 4528273 Valve Extension 2 3 4 5 6 C
28 G02599-01 Hi-Low Valve W/90 Deg Elbow 2 3 4 5 6 C

29 4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2 1
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1 1 2

30 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1 1 1

31 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 1 1
G01738-16 3/4-14 Npt X 22-3/4" Long Nipple 1

32 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1 1 1
33 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 1 1 1
34 4527467 GT/UT Hi/Low Grid Knob Assembly 2 3 4 5 6 C

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-G24, GTGG36-G36, GTGG48-G48, GTGG60-G60 & GTGG72-G72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

24 36 48 60 72

35 4522583 Open Top Knob 2 3 4 5 6
36 4525865 GT/UT Hi-Low Grid Knob Dial 2 3 4 5 6
37 4522283 Open Top Knob Trim 2 3 4 5 6

38

4528219 24" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528220 36" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528221 48" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528222 60" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528223 72" Griddle Flue Back 1

39 4528728 Flue Spacer 1 1 2 3 3

40

4528192 24" Griddle Assembly

1
4528197 24" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528202 24" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528207 24" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528212 24" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528193 36" Griddle Assembly

1
4528198 36" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528203 36" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528208 36" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528213 36" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528194 48" Griddle Assembly

1
4528199 48" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528204 48" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528209 48" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528214 48" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528195 60" Griddle Assembly

1
4528200 60" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528205 60" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528210 60" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528215 60" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528196 72" Griddle Assembly

1
4528201 72" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528206 72" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528211 72" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528216 72" Griddle Assembly Chromed

41 4525515 Burner Side Deflector 4 6 8 10 12
42 4525463 H-Burner Partially Ported W/Small Shutter 2 3 4 5 6
43 1028002 Small Air Shutter 2 3 4 5 6
44 1014901 H-Burner Partially Ported 2 3 4 5 6

45 4528150 24" Griddle Burner Box 1 2 1
4528151 36" Griddle Burner Box 1 1 2

46 4528729 24" Heat Shield Griddle Bottom 1 2 1
4528564 36" Heat Shield Griddle Bottom 1 1 2

47 4527389 Orifice Support Bracket 2 3 4 5 6
48A G02486XX Orifice Fitting - 1/4 Tubing 2 3 4 5 6 C

48B M8-37 Small Orifice #37 - For Natural Gas 2 3 4 5 6 CM8-53 Small Orifice #53 - For Propane Gas
49 4525331 1/4 Flex Tube 6In Long (Valve To Burner Orifice) 2 3 4 5 6 C
50 4528154 Pilot Bracket Right 1 2 2 3 4
51 4525503 Pilot Bracket Left 1 1 2 2 2
52 4528228 Pilot Tube Left/Right 2 3 4 5 6 C
53 CK4528153 Grease Chute Kit - Hdcl Griddle 1 1 2 2 2

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-G24, GTGG36-G36, GTGG48-G48, GTGG60-G60 & GTGG72-G72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
ca

l

24 36 48 60 72

54 2200700 Pilot R/H - #0.145.010 1 2 2 3 4 C
55 2200701 Pilot L/H - #0.145.007 1 1 2 2 2 C
56 2200707 Nut Electrode C
57 2200708 Electrode C

58

ITEM BELOW IS FOR UNITS WITH PIEZO IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS)
2200211 12" High Tension Wire 2 3 4 5 6 C

ITEMS BELOW ARE FOR UNITS WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR PIEZO IGNITION MODELS)
4515809 36" High Tension Wire Lead 2 3 2 3 3 C
4515814 60" High Tension Wire Lead 2 C
4515811 64" High Tension Wire Lead 2 C
4515815 88" High Tension Wire Lead 3 C

59
ITEM BELOW TO BE CUT TO LENGTH.  LENGTH MATCHES LENGTH OF

WIRE (IE: 12", 36", 60", 64" OR 88" LONG)
G03883R Thermo Flex Insulating Sleeve (sold by the foot) 2 3 4 5 6 C

60 2200702 Pilot Orifice #32 Natural Gas 2 3 4 5 6 C2200703 Pilot Orifice #23 Propane Gas
61 2200705 3/16" Pilot Ferrule 2 3 4 5 6 C
62 2200704 3/16 Pilot Compression Nut 2 3 4 5 6 C

ITEMS 64 TO 75 ARE FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS ONLY
64 4528327 Switch Box Cover 1 1 1 1 1
65 4528328 Switch Box 1 1 1 1 1
66 4527834 Momentary Switch 1 1 1 1 1 C
67 3064800 Decorative Dress Nut - Momentary Switch 1 1 1 1 1
68 1028500 Connector 3/8 - 90 Deg 2 2 2 2 2
69 G01497-1 Connector 3/8 - Straight 1 1 1 1 1

70 4528329 Spark Ignition Box 4 Pilots 1 1 1 C4528330 Spark Ignition Box 8 Pilots 1 1
71 4516898 Insulator Plate 1 1 1 2 2

72 4514750 120V Spark Generator - 4 Outlet 1 1 1 2 2 C4514749 230V Spark Generator - 4 Outlet

73 4528331 Cover Ignition Box 4 Pilots 1 1 1
4528332 Cover Ignition Box 8 Pilots 1 1

74 3050401 Terminal Block Assy 3 Ports 1 1 1 1 1
75 1028806 9/16 Heyco Bushing 1 1 1 1 1
76 4523398 Power Cord 6Ft Long (120V Only) 1 1 1 1 1

For All Other Wires, Reference Wire Diagram # 4528421

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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04-Thermostat Griddle
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HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTAT CONTROL GRIDDLE 
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

(Drawing 1 of 2)
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC CONTROL GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60 72

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nu ts 2 2 2 2 2
2 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1 1
3 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1 1
4 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2
5 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1 1 1
6 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1 1 1
7 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1 1 1
8 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6 6 6

9 4523186 24" Drip Angle 1 2 1
4523069 36" Drip Angle 1 1 2

10 4523184 24" Main Channel 1 2 1
4523068 36" Main Channel 1 1 2

11 4523194 Rail Support Bracket 1 1 2 2 2

12 4528280 24" Main Rear Panel 1 2 1
4528281 36" Main Rear Panel 1 1 2

13 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4 4 4

14 4528147 24" Griddle Drip Tray 1 2 1
4528148 36" Griddle Drip Tray 1 1 2

15

4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1
4528250 Front Rail - 60" 1
4528251 Front Rail - 72" 1

16

4528235 Valve Panel - 24" Thermostatic Griddle 1
4528236 Valve Panel - 36" Thermostatic Griddle 1
4528237 Valve Panel - 48" Thermostatic Griddle 1
4528238 Valve Panel - 60" Thermostatic Griddle 1
4528239 Valve Panel - 72" Thermostatic Griddle 1

17 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1 1
18 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2 2

19 ITEM 19 IS FOR UNITS WITH PIEZO IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS)
1309201 Piezo Igniter 2 3 4 5 6 C

20 2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas 1 1 1 1 1 C2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas
21 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1 1
22 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1 1

23 4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1 1 1
G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1

24 2203400 1/8 Npt Steel Hex Plug 4 6 8 10 12
25 4523064 3/8 Tube To 1/8 Npt Straight Comp. Fitting 2 3 4 5 6
26 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2 2 2

27 4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2 1
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1 1 2

28 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1 1 1

29 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 1 1
G01738-16 3/4-14 Npt X 22-3/4" Long Nipple 1

30 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1 1 1
31 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 1 1 1
32 LEFT THERMOSTATIC CONTROL (REFER TO DETAIL VIEW FOR ITEM 32) 1 2 2 3 4
33 4523081 Es Shield Mount 2 3 4 5 6

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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05-Thermostat Griddle
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ITEMS WITH * DIFFER FROM RIGHT CONTROL
ITEM  39  MUST BE INSTALLED IN SAME LOCATION AS ON CONTROL BEING REPLACED

DETAIL ITEM  54 - RIGHT THERMOSTATIC CONTROL & PILOT COMPONENTS
ITEMS WITH * DIFFER FROM LEFT CONTROL
ITEM  39  MUST BE INSTALLED IN SAME LOCATION AS ON CONTROL BEING REPLACED
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DETAIL ITEM  52   - PILOT R/H 2200700

DETAIL ITEM  56   - PILOT L/H 2200701

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTAT CONTROL GRIDDLE 
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

(Drawing 2 of 2)
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC CONTROL GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60 72

34 4528224 Bracket Sit Control Griddle Hdcl 2 3 4 5 6
35 CK4528339 Oven Sit Control W/By Pass Plug 2 3 4 5 6 C
38 G03883R Thermoflex For Sit Capillary (Cut To 22" Long) 2 3 4 5 6 C
39 076050-26 Elbow 3/8 Comp. To 3/8 Npt 4 6 8 10 12
40 4523409 3/8 Flex Tube 10In Long Tstat Griddle 4 6 8 10 12 C
41 2431900 Orifice Fitting 2 3 4 5 6 C

42 M8-36 Small Orifice #36 - For Natural Gas 2 3 4 5 6 CM8-51 Small Orifice #51 - For Propane Gas
43 4523505 Thermocouple Sit - 18" Long 2 3 4 5 6 C

44

ITEM BELOW IS FOR UNITS WITH PIEZO IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS)
2200211 12" High Tension Wire 2 3 4 5 6 C

ITEMS BELOW ARE FOR UNITS WITH ELECTRONIC IGNITION ONLY (NOT FOR PIEZO IGNITION MODELS)
4515809 36" High Tension Wire Lead 2 3 2 3 3 C
4515814 60" High Tension Wire Lead 2 C
4515811 64" High Tension Wire Lead 2 C
4515815 88" High Tension Wire Lead 3 C

45 ITEM BELOW TO BE CUT TO LENGTH.  LENGTH MATCHES LENGTH OF WIRE (IE: 12", 36", 60", 64" OR 88" LONG)
G03883R Thermo Flex Insulating Sleeve (sold by the foot) 2 3 4 5 6 C

46 2200707 Nut Electrode 2 3 4 5 6 C
47 2200708 Electrode 2 3 4 5 6 C
48 2200704 3/16 Pilot Compression Nut 2 3 4 5 6 C
49 2200705 3/16" Pilot Ferrule 2 3 4 5 6 C

50 2200702 Pilot Orifice #32 Natural Gas 2 3 4 5 6 C2200703 Pilot Orifice #23 Propane Gas
51 4528230 Tube - Pilot Tstat Griddle Right 1 2 2 3 4
52 2200700 Pilot R/H - #0.145.010 1 2 2 3 4 C
53 4528154 Pilot Bracket Right 1 2 2 3 4
54 RIGHT THERMOSTATIC CONTROL (REFER TO DETAIL VIEW FOR ITEM 54) 1 1 2 2 2
55 4528229 Tube - Pilot Tstat Griddle Left 1 1 2 2 2
56 2200701 Pilot L/H - #0.145.007 1 1 2 2 2 C
57 4525503 Pilot Bracket Left 1 1 2 2 2

58 CK4528358 Tstat Griddle Knob Assembly Deg F 2 3 4 5 6 C
CK4528359 Tstat Griddle Knob Assembly Deg C

64

4528219 24" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528220 36" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528221 48" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528222 60" Griddle Flue Back 1
4528223 72" Griddle Flue Back 1

65 4528728 Flue Spacer 1 1 2 3 3

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC CONTROL GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60 72

66

4528192 24" Griddle Assembly

1
4528197 24" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528202 24" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528207 24" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528212 24" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528193 36" Griddle Assembly

1
4528198 36" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528203 36" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528208 36" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528213 36" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528194 48" Griddle Assembly

1
4528199 48" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528204 48" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528209 48" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528214 48" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528195 60" Griddle Assembly

1
4528200 60" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528205 60" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528210 60" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528215 60" Griddle Assembly Chromed
4528196 72" Griddle Assembly

1
4528201 72" Griddle Assembly Fully Grooved
4528206 72" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Right
4528211 72" Griddle Assembly 1/2 Grooved Left
4528216 72" Griddle Assembly Chromed

67 CK4528217 Bulb Clamp C/W Gortex Gasket 2 3 4 5 6
68 4528217 Bulb Clamp 2 3 4 5 6
69 1872601 Gortex Lid Gasket (Cut To 5.75" Long) 2 3 4 5 6
70 1472325 2" Thick Insulation (Cut 2.5" Wide By 10" Long) 2 3 4 5 6
71 4528218 Bulb Shield 2 3 4 5 6
72 4524358 Capillary Shield 2 3 4 5 6
73 4525515 Burner Side Deflector 4 6 8 10 12
74 4525462 H-Burner Fully Ported W/Small Shutter 2 3 4 5 6
75 1028002 Small Air Shutter 2 3 4 5 6
76 1014900 H-Burner Fully Ported 2 3 4 5 6

77 4528150 24" Griddle Burner Box 1 2 1
4528151 36" Griddle Burner Box 1 1 2

78 4528729 24" Heat Shield Griddle Bottom 1 2 1
4528564 36" Heat Shield Griddle Bottom 1 1 2

79 4523212 Orifice Brkt Tstat Griddle 2 3 4 5 6

80
4528227 24" Heat Shield Griddle Front 1 2 1
4528226 36" Heat Shield Griddle Front 1 1 2

81 CK4528153 Grease Chute Kit - Hdcl Griddle 1 1 2 2 2
ITEMS 82 TO 94 ARE FOR ELECTRONIC IGNITION MODELS ONLY

82 4528327 Switch Box Cover 1 1 1 1 1
83 4528328 Switch Box 1 1 1 1 1
84 4527834 Momentary Switch 1 1 1 1 1 C
85 3064800 Decorative Dress Nut - Momentary Switch 1 1 1 1 1
86 1028500 Connector 3/8 - 90 Deg 2 2 2 2 2
87 G01497-1 Connector 3/8 - Straight 1 1 1 1 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC CONTROL GRIDDLE
MODELS: GTGG24-GT24, GTGG36-GT36, GTGG48-GT48, GTGG60-GT60 & GTGG72-GT72

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60 72

88
4528329 Spark Ignition Box 4 Pilots 1 1 1

C
4528330 Spark Ignition Box 8 Pilots 1 1

89 4516898 Insulator Plate 1 1 1 2 2

90
4514750 120V Spark Generator - 4 Outlet

1 1 1 2 2 C
4514749 230V Spark Generator - 4 Outlet

91
4528331 Cover Ignition Box 4 Pilots 1 1 1
4528332 Cover Ignition Box 8 Pilots 1 1

92 3050401 Terminal Block Assy 3 Ports 1 1 1 1 1
93 1028806 9/16 Heyco Bushing 1 1 1 1 1
94 4523398 Power Cord 6Ft Long (120V Only) 1 1 1 1 1

For All Other Wires, Reference Wire Diagram # 4528421

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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06-Fixed Radiant Broiler

1

1

2

3

4
4

5

6

7

8

8

8

9

10
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
18

1920

20 21

22
23
24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31
33

32

34

38

38

39

40

41

42

43 44

45
46

46

47

48

4950

51

51

53

54 55

56

57

58

59
60

61

62

63

64
62 61

52

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE FIXED RADIANT BROILER 
MODELS: GTBG24-NR24, GTBG36-NR36, GTBG48-NR48 & GTBG60-NR60

For 48" & 60"
Units Only

For 36" & 60"

For 24", 48" & 60"
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE FIXED RADIANT BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-NR24, GTBG36-NR36, GTBG48-NR48 & GTBG60-NR60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2 2
2 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1
3 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1
4 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2 2
5 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1 1
6 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1 1
7 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1 1
8 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6 6

9
4528280 24" Main Rear Panel 1 2 1
4528281 36" Main Rear Panel 1 1

10 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4 4

11
4528145 24" Drip Tray 1 2 1
4528146 36" Drip Tray 1 1

12

4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1
4528250 Front Rail - 60" 1

13

4528483 Valve Panel - 24" Fixed Radiant Broiler 1
4528484 Valve Panel - 36" Fixed Radiant Broiler 1
4528485 Valve Panel - 48" Fixed Radiant Broiler 1
4528443 Valve Panel - 60" Fixed Radiant Broiler 1

14 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1
15 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2

16
4528391 24" Grease Trough Assembly 1 2 1
4528382 36" Grease Trough Assembly 1 1

17 4528387 Broiler Filler Outside Left 1 1 1 1
18 4528388 Broiler Filler Inside Left 1 1 2 2
19 4528385 Broiler Filler Outside Right 1 1 1 1
20 4528386 Broiler Filler Inside Right 1 1 2 2
21 4528732 Broiler Filler Outside Center 1 1

22
2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas

1 1 1 1 C
2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas

23 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1
24 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1

25
4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1 1

G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1

26
1510402 Double Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 2 4 2 C

G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 3 3 C
27 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2 2
28 4528273 Valve Extension 4 6 8 10 C
29 G02599-01 Hi-Low Valve W/90 Deg Elbow 4 6 8 10 C

30
4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2 1
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1 1

31 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1 1
32 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 2 2

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE FIXED RADIANT BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-NR24, GTBG36-NR36, GTBG48-NR48 & GTBG60-NR60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

33 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1 1
34 4527467 GT/UT Hi/Low Grid Knob Assembly 4 6 8 10 C
38 4528381 Hopper Mounting Bracket 4 4 8 8

39
4528289 24" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 2 1
4528290 36" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 1

40
4528465 24" Back Filler Broiler 1 2 1
4528390 36" Back Filler Broiler 1 1

41
4528426 24" Grate Support Assembly 1 2 1
4528427 36" Grate Support Assembly 1 1

42 222040 Broiler Grate 7 11 14 18
43 222024 Broiler Radiant 4 6 8 10
44 4528389 Cover Plate - Rear Hopper 1 1 2 2

45
4528455 24" Rear Hopper 1 2 1
4528394 36" Rear Hopper 1 1

46 4528378 Radiant Support 8 12 16 20

47
4528402 24" Burner Hold Down 1 2 1
4528401 36" Burner Hold Down 1 1

48
4528404 24" Burner Rest 1 2 1
4528403 36" Burner Rest 1 1

49
4528481 24" Rear Shield Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528482 36" Rear Shield Rad Brl 1 1

50
4528441 24" Pivot Channel 1 2 1
4528442 36" Pivot Channel 1 1

51 4528380 Hopper Side Lt/Rt 2 2 4 4
52 3087601 Burner W/Support & Air Shutter 4 6 8 10 C

53
4528452 24" Pilot Channel Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528405 36" Pilot Channel Rad Brl 1 1

54 4528406 Pilot Tip Assembly - 13" S/S Flex Tube 4 8 4 C
55 4528440 Dual Pilot Tip Assembly 3 3 C
56 4525333 13" S/S Flex Tube 3 3 C

57
4528400 24" Front Hopper Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528399 36" Front Hopper Rad Brl 1 1

58 4528377 Orifice Support Bracket Rad Brl 4 6 8 10
59 G02486XX Orifice Fitting - 1/4 Tubing 4 6 8 10 C

59A
M8-45 Small Orifice #45 - For Natural Gas

4 6 8 10 C
M8-1.3MM Small Orifice 1.3Mm - For Propane Gas

60 4525331 1/4 Flex Tube 6In Long (Valve To Burner Orifice) 4 6 8 10 C

61
4528437 24" End Shield 2 4 2
4528438 36" End Shield 2 2

62
4528479 24" End Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528480 36" End Shield Bottom 2 2

63
4528435 24" Center Shield 2 4 2
4528436 36" Center Shield 4 4

64
4528477 24" Center Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528478 36" Center Shield Bottom 4 4

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS



Page  27G_GC_PL_COUNTER_GT-SERIES (Rev 1)



G_GC_PL_COUNTER_GT-SERIES (Rev 1)Page 28

07-Adjustable Broiler
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HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER 
MODELS: GTBG24-AR4, GTBG36-AR36, GTBG48-AR48 & GTBG60-AR60 

For 48" & 60"
Units Only

For 36" & 60"

For 24",48" & 60"
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AR24, GTBG36-AR36, GTBG48-AR48 & GTBG60-AR60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2 2
2 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1
3 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1
4 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2 2
5 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1 1
6 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1 1
7 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1 1
8 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6 6

9
4528458 24" Main Rear Panel Adj Brl 1 2 1
4528459 36" Main Rear Panel Adj Brl 1 1

10 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4 4

11
4528145 24" Drip Tray 1 2 1
4528146 36" Drip Tray 1 1

12

4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1
4528250 Front Rail - 60" 1

13

4528444 Valve Panel - 24" Adj Radiant Broiler 1
4528445 Valve Panel - 36" Adj Radiant Broiler 1
4528446 Valve Panel - 48" Adj Radiant Broiler 1
4528447 Valve Panel - 60" Adj Radiant Broiler 1

14 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1
15 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2

16
4528391 24" Grease Trough Assembly 1 2 1
4528382 36" Grease Trough Assembly 1 1

17 4528387 Broiler Filler Outside Left 1 1 1 1
18 4528388 Broiler Filler Inside Left 1 1 2 2
19 4528385 Broiler Filler Outside Right 1 1 1 1
20 4528386 Broiler Filler Inside Right 1 1 2 2
21 4528732 Broiler Filler Outside Center 1 1
22 4528381 Hopper Mounting Bracket 4 4 8 8
23 4528460 Main Rear Panel Cover Adj Brl 1 1 2 2

24
2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas

1 1 1 1 C
2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas

25 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1
26 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1

27
4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1 1

G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1

28
1510402 Double Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 2 4 2 C

G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 3 3 C
29 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2 2
30 4528273 Valve Extension 4 6 8 10 C
31 G02599-01 Hi-Low Valve W/90 Deg Elbow 4 6 8 10 C

32
4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2 1
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AR24, GTBG36-AR36, GTBG48-AR48 & GTBG60-AR60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

33 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1 1
34 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 2 2
35 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1 1
36 4527467 GT/UT Hi/Low Grid Knob Assembly 4 6 8 10 C

40
4528289 24" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 2 1
4528290 36" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 1

41
4528465 24" Back Filler Broiler 1 2 1
4528390 36" Back Filler Broiler 1 1

42
4528433 24" Adj Grate Frame Assembly 1 2 1
4528434 36" Adj Grate Frame Assembly 1 1

43 222040 Broiler Grate 7 11 14 18
44 222024 Broiler Radiant 4 6 8 10
45 4528473 Cam Plate Adj Brl 1 1 2 2
46 4528466 Pivot Plate Assembly Rear 1 1 2 2
47 4528471 Lift Bar Assembly Adj Brl 1 1 2 2
48 4528475 Wire Link Cam To Lever 1 1 2 2

49
4528455 24" Rear Hopper 1 2 1
4528394 36" Rear Hopper 1 1

50 4528378 Radiant Support 8 12 16 20

51
4528402 24" Burner Hold Down 1 2 1
4528401 36" Burner Hold Down 1 1

52
4528404 24" Burner Rest 1 2 1
4528403 36" Burner Rest 1 1

53
4528481 24" Rear Shield Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528482 36" Rear Shield Rad Brl 1 1

54
4528441 24" Pivot Channel 1 2 1
4528442 36" Pivot Channel 1 1

55 4528468 Pivot Plate Assembly Main W/Studs 1 1 2 2
56 4528472 Lever - Adjustable Broiler 1 1 2 2
57 4528476 Lever Grip 1 1 2 2
58 4528380 Hopper Side Lt/Rt 2 2 4 4
59 3087601 Burner W/Support & Air Shutter 4 6 8 10 C

60
4528452 24" Pilot Channel Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528405 36" Pilot Channel Rad Brl 1 1

61 4528406 Pilot Tip Assembly - 13" S/S Flex Tube 4 8 4 C
62 4528440 Dual Pilot Tip Assembly 3 3 C
63 4525333 13" S/S Flex Tube 3 3 C

64
4528400 24" Front Hopper Rad Brl 1 2 1
4528399 36" Front Hopper Rad Brl 1 1

65 4528377 Orifice Support Bracket Rad Brl 4 6 8 10
66 G02486XX Orifice Fitting - 1/4 Tubing 4 6 8 10 C

66A
M8-45 Small Orifice #45 - For Natural Gas

4 6 8 10 C
M8-1.3MM Small Orifice 1.3mm - For Propane Gas

67 4525331 1/4 Flex Tube 6In Long (Valve To Burner Orifice) 4 6 8 10 C

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AR24, GTBG36-AR36, GTBG48-AR48 & GTBG60-AR60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

68
4528437 24" End Shield 2 4 2
4528438 36" End Shield 2 2

69
4528479 24" End Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528480 36" End Shield Bottom 2 2

70
4528435 24" Center Shield 2 4 2
4528436 36" Center Shield 4 4

71
4528477 24" Center Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528478 36" Center Shield Bottom 4 4

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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08-GT Adjustable Charcoal Broiler
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE CHARCOAL BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AB24, GTBG36-AB36, GTBG48-AB48 & GTBG60-AB60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

1 CK4528343 Body Side Outer W/Hex Nuts 2 2 2 2
2 4528275 Body Side Inner Left 1 1 1 1
3 4528276 Body Side Inner Right 1 1 1 1
4 CK4528609 Body Side Center W/Hex Nuts 2 2
5 4528279 Body Side Center Inner Right 1 1
6 4528278 Body Side Center Inner Left 1 1
7 4528245 Valve Panel Center Support 1 1
8 4528395 4" Adjustable S/S Leg 4 4 6 6

9
4528458 24" Main Rear Panel Adj Brl 1 2 1
4528459 36" Main Rear Panel Adj Brl 1 1

10 4528149 Drip Tray Stop 2 2 4 4

11
4528145 24" Drip Tray 1 2 1
4528146 36" Drip Tray 1 1

12

4528247 Front Rail - 24" 1
4528248 Front Rail - 36" 1
4528249 Front Rail - 48" 1
4528250 Front Rail - 60" 1

13

4528448 Valve Panel - 24" Adj Charcoal Broiler 1
4528449 Valve Panel - 36" Adj Charcoal Broiler 1
4528450 Valve Panel - 48" Adj Charcoal Broiler 1
4528451 Valve Panel - 60" Adj Charcoal Broiler 1

14 4523154 Garland Logo Small 1 1 1 1
15 F95 Pal Nut 2 2 2 2

16
4528391 24" Grease Trough Assembly 1 2 1
4528382 36" Grease Trough Assembly 1 1

17 4528387 Broiler Filler Outside Left 1 1 1 1
18 4528388 Broiler Filler Inside Left 1 1 2 2
19 4528385 Broiler Filler Outside Right 1 1 1 1
20 4528386 Broiler Filler Inside Right 1 1 2 2
21 4528732 Broiler Filler Outside Center 1 1
22 4528381 Hopper Mounting Bracket 4 4 8 8
23 4528460 Main Rear Panel Cover Adj Brl 1 1 2 2

24
2127502 Regulator 4.5" W/C - For Natural Gas

1 1 1 1 C
2127500 Regulator 10" W/C - For Propane Gas

25 G01738-14 3/4-14 Npt X 2" Long Nipple 1 1 1 1
26 4528326 3/4-14 Npt Square Socket Plug 1 1 1 1

27
4528727 3/4-14 Npt Cross Fitting 1 1

G01476-2 3/4-14 Npt Tee Fitting 1 1
28 2203400 1/8 Npt Steel Hex Plug 2 3 4 5
29 G03674-2 90 Deg Gum Valve - 3/16 Tubing 2 3 4 5 C
30 G02251-1 Pressure Test Spigot 1 1 2 2
31 4528273 Valve Extension 2 3 4 5 C
32 227005 Valve 1/8 Npt - 3/8 Tubing 2 3 4 5 C

33
4528142 24" Manifold Assembly 1 2 1
4528143 36" Manifold Assembly 1 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE CHARCOAL BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AB24, GTBG36-AB36, GTBG48-AB48 & GTBG60-AB60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

34 G01474-5 3/4-14 Npt 90 Deg Elbow 1 1
35 G01738-20 3/4-14 Npt X 10-5/8" Long Nipple 2 2
36 G01963-1 3/4-14 Npt Union Fitting 1 1
37 CK4528835 GT/UT Open Top Knob Assembly 2 3 4 5 C

41
4528289 24" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 2 1
4528290 36" Upper Rear Panel Broiler 1 1

42
4528465 24" Back Filler Broiler 1 2 1
4528390 36" Back Filler Broiler 1 1

43
4528433 24" Adj Grate Frame Assembly 1 2 1
4528434 36" Adj Grate Frame Assembly 1 1

44 222040 Broiler Grate 7 11 14 18
45 222034 Broiler Waffle Grate 4 6 8 10
46 4528473 Cam Plate Adj Brl 1 1 2 2
47 4528466 Pivot Plate Assembly Rear 1 1 2 2
48 4528471 Lift Bar Assembly Adj Brl 1 1 2 2
49 4528475 Wire Link Cam To Lever 1 1 2 2

50
4528455 24" Rear Hopper 1 2 1
4528394 36" Rear Hopper 1 1

51
4528461 24" Waffle Grate Support 2 4 2
4528462 36" Waffle Grate Support 2 2

52
4528402 24" Burner Rest Chrcl Brl 1 2 1
4528401 36" Burner Rest Chrcl Brl 1 1

53
4528396 24" Rear Shield Chrcl Brl 1 2 1
4528397 36" Rear Shield Chrcl Brl 1 1

54
4528441 24" Pivot Channel 1 2 1
4528442 36" Pivot Channel 1 1

55 4528468 Pivot Plate Assembly Main W/Studs 1 1 2 2
56 4528472 Lever - Adjustable Broiler 1 1 2 2
57 4528476 Lever Grip 1 1 2 2
58 4528380 Hopper Side Lt/Rt 2 2 4 4
59 4528463 Burner Hold Down Brkt 2 3 4 5
60 CK4528841 Cast Burner W/Small Air Shutter & Shield Assy 2 3 4 5
61 151726 Cast Burner 2 3 4 5
62 223005 Small Air Shutter 2 3 4 5
63 3064999 Burner Shield Assembly 2 3 4 5

64
4528453 24" Pilot Channel Chrcl Brl 1 2 1
4528454 36" Pilot Channel Chrcl Brl 1 1

65 4528406 Pilot Tip Assembly - 13" S/S Flex Tube 2 3 4 5 C

66
4528456 24" Front Hopper Chrcl Brl 1 2 1
4528457 36" Front Hopper Chrcl Brl 1 1

67 4528439 Orifice Support Bracket Chrcl Brl 2 3 4 5
68 2431900 Orifice Fitting - 3/8 Tubing 2 3 4 5 C

68A
M8-36 Small Orifice #36 - For Natural Gas 2 3 4 5

C
M8-51 Small Orifice #51 - For Propane Gas 2 3 4 5

69 4523409 3/8 Flex Tube 10In Long (Valve To Burner Orifice) 2 3 4 5 C

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE CHARCOAL BROILER
MODELS: GTBG24-AB24, GTBG36-AB36, GTBG48-AB48 & GTBG60-AB60

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60

70
4528437 24" End Shield 2 4 2
4528438 36" End Shield 2 2

71
4528479 24" End Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528480 36" End Shield Bottom 2 2

72
4528435 24" Center Shield 2 4 2
4528436 36" Center Shield 4 4

73
4528477 24" Center Shield Bottom 2 4 2
4528478 36" Center Shield Bottom 4 4

74*
4523902 Briquettes (84 Pcs) 1 2 1
4523903 Briquettes (126 Pcs) 1 1

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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07-Adjustable Broiler

1

2

2

4

5

5

4

6

8

7

FOR STANDS WITH
AJUSTABLE FEET ONLY

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE STAND 24,36,48,60 & 72
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HDCL STANDS 24”, 36”, 48” 60” & 72”
MODELS: FOR ALL MODELS

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

24 36 48 60 72

1

4528310 24" Stand Top Assembly 1
4528311 36" Stand Top Assembly 1
4528312 48" Stand Top Assembly 1
4528313 60" Stand Top Assembly 1
4528314 72" Stand Top Assembly 1

2

4528320 24" Shelf 1
4528321 36" Shelf 1
4528322 48" Shelf 1
4528323 60" Shelf 1
4528324 72" Shelf 1

3 3018800 Caster with Brake 2 2 2 2 2
4 3018901 Caster Insert 4 4 4 4 4
5 CK4528366 Leg Post Assembly for Casters 4 4 4 4 4
6 3018801 Caster No Brake 2 2 2 2 2

For Stands with Adjustable Feet, Subtitute Item 3 To 6 With Items 7 & 8.
7 G02954-1 Adjustable Foot 4 4 4 4 4
8 CK4528488 Leg Post Assembly for Foot 4 4 4 4 4

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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07-Adjustable Broiler
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HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE DIAS MOUNT SKIRT 24,36,48,60 & 72
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE DIAS MOUNT SKIRTS 12”, 24”, 36”, 48” 60” & 72”
MODELS: FOR ALL MODELS

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
QUANTITY

C
ri

ti
c

a
l

12 24 36 48 60 72

1 4528294 Skirt RT/LT - Dias MTG 2 2 2 4 4 4

2
4528295 Skirt Bottom 12" - Dias Mount MTG 1
4528296 Skirt Bottom 24" - Dias Mount MTG 1 2 1
4528297 Skirt Bottom 36" - Dias Mount MTG 1 1 2

* NOT ILLUSTRATED
 RECOMMENDED STOCK PARTS
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

Gas Conversion Kit - From Natural to Propane

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOPS & STEP-UP OPEN TOPS

KIT PART NUMBER 4528882 (list below shown parts included in the kit)
Part # Kit Content (From Natural to Propane) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-53 #53 Orifice – Open Top Burners (Hotplate only) – PRO 26,000 8

M8-1.6MM 1.6MM Orifice – Open Top Burners (Step Up only) – PRO 27,000 8

4528897 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD HOTPLATE – NAT/PROPANE 1

4528891 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD HOTPLATES 1

4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1

2127500 3/4" REGULATOR PROPANE 10" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE

KIT PART NUMBER 4528884 (list below shown parts included in the kit)
Part # Kit Content (From Natural to Propane) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-53 #53 Orifice – Griddles (Hi-Lo Valve) – PRO 26,000 6
2200703 PILOT ORIFICE #23 PROPANE 6
4528898 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER GRIDDLES – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528893 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER GRIDDLES 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127500 3/4" REGULATOR PROPANE 10" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC GRIDDLE

KIT PART NUMBER 4528886 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Natural to Propane) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-51 #51 Orifice – Griddles (Tstat) – PRO 32,000 6

2200703 PILOT ORIFICE #23 PROPANE 6
4528898 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER GRIDDLES – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528893 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER GRIDDLES 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127500 3/4" REGULATOR PROPANE 10" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE FIXED RADIANT BROILER & ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER

KIT PART NUMBER 4528888 (list below shown parts included in the kit)
Part # Kit Content (From Natural to Propane) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-1.3MM 1.3mm Orifice – Radiant Broiler – PRO 18,000 10
4528899 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER BROILERS – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528895 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER BROILERS 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127500 3/4" REGULATOR PROPANE 10" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE CHARCOAL BROILER

KIT PART NUMBER 4528890 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Natural to Propane) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-51 #51 Orifice – Ceramic Briquette Broiler  PRO 30,000 6
4528899 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER BROILERS – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528895 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER BROILERS 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127500 3/4" REGULATOR PROPANE 10" w.c. 1
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

Gas Conversion Kit - From Propane to Natural

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE OPEN TOPS & STEP-UP OPEN TOPS

KIT PART NUMBER 4528881 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Propane to Natural) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-36 #36 Orifice - Open Top Burners (All models) - NAT 30,000 8
4528897 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD HOTPLATE – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528892 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD HOTPLATES 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127502 3/4" REGULATOR NATURAL  4½" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE HI/LOW GRIDDLE

KIT PART NUMBER 4528883 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Propane to Natural) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-37 #37 Orifice – Griddles (Hi-Lo Valve) - NAT 26,000 6

2200702 PILOT ORIFICE #32 NATURAL 6
4528898 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER GRIDDLES – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528894 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER GRIDDLES 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127502 3/4" REGULATOR NATURAL  4½" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE THERMOSTATIC GRIDDLE

KIT PART NUMBER 4528885 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Propane to Natural) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-36 #36 Orifice – Griddles (Tstat) – NAT 32,000 6

2200702 PILOT ORIFICE #32 NATURAL 6
4528898 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER GRIDDLES – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528894 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER GRIDDLES 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127502 3/4" REGULATOR NATURAL  4½" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE FIXED RADIANT BROILER & ADJUSTABLE RADIANT BROILER

KIT PART NUMBER 4528887 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Propane to Natural) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-45 #45 Orifice – Radiant Broiler - NAT 18,000 10
4528899 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER BROILERS – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528896 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER BROILERS 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127502 3/4" REGULATOR NATURAL  4½" w.c. 1

HEAVY DUTY COUNTER LINE ADJUSTABLE CHARCOAL BROILER

KIT PART NUMBER 4528889 (list below shown parts included in the kit)

Part # Kit Content (From Propane to Natural) BTU/h per Burner Qty

M8-36 #36 Orifice – Ceramic Briquette Broiler  NAT 30,000 6
4528899 INSTRUCTIONS CONVERSION KIT HD COUNTER BROILERS – NAT/PROPANE 1
4528896 LABEL – CONVERSION RATINGS HD COUNTER BROILERS 1
4516405 LABEL - CONVERSION DECLARATION 1
2127502 3/4" REGULATOR NATURAL  4½" w.c. 1
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PART # DESCRIPTION Critical

227005 VALVE 1/8 NPT - 3/8 TUBING C
1309201 PIEZO IGNITER C
1510402 DOUBLE GUM VALVE - 3/16 TUBING C
2127500 REGULATOR 10” W/C - FOR PROPANE GAS C
2127502 REGULATOR 4.5” W/C - FOR NATURAL GAS C
2200211 12” HIGH TENSION WIRE C
2200700 PILOT R/H - #0.145.010 C
2200701 PILOT L/H - #0.145.007 C
2200702 PILOT ORIFICE #32 NATURAL GAS C
2200703 PILOT ORIFICE #23 PROPANE GAS C
2200704 3/16 PILOT COMPRESSION NUT C
2200705 3/16” PILOT FERRULE C
2200707 NUT ELECTRODE C
2200708 ELECTRODE C
2431900 ORIFICE FITTING - 3/8 TUBING C
3087601 BURNER W/SUPPORT & AIR SHUTTER C
4514749 230V SPARK GENERATOR - 4 OUTLET C
4514750 120V SPARK GENERATOR - 4 OUTLET C
4515809 36” HIGH TENSION WIRE LEAD C
4515811 64” HIGH TENSION WIRE LEAD C
4515814 60” HIGH TENSION WIRE LEAD C
4515815 88” HIGH TENSION WIRE LEAD C
4523409 3/8 FLEX TUBE 10IN LONG (VALVE TO BURNER ORIFICE) C
4523505 18” THERMOCOUPLE C
4525331 1/4 FLEX TUBE 6IN LONG (VALVE TO BURNER ORIFICE) C
4525333 13” S/S FLEX TUBE C
4527467 GT/UT HI-LOW GRID KNOB ASSEMBLY C
4528228 PILOT TUBE LEFT/RIGHT C
4528273 VALVE EXTENSION C
4528329 SPARK IGNITION BOX 4 PILOTS C
4528330 SPARK IGNITION BOX 8 PILOTS C
4528340 GT/UT OPEN TOP PILOT TUBE ASSEMBLY C
4528341 GT/UT STEP-UP PILOT TUBE ASSEMBLY
4528406 PILOT TIP ASSEMBLY - 13” S/S FLEX TUBE C
4528440 DUAL PILOT TIP ASSEMBLY C

CK4528835 GT/UT OPEN TOP KNOB ASSEMBLY C
CK4528339 GT / UT GRIDDLE T/STAT  SIT CONTROL W/BY PASS PLUG C
CK4528358 TSTAT GRIDDLE KNOB ASSEMBLY DEG F C
CK4528359 TSTAT GRIDDLE KNOB ASSEMBLY DEG C C
G02486XX ORIFICE FITTING - 1/4 TUBING C
G02599-01 HI-LOW VALVE W/90 DEG ELBOW C

4527834 MOMENTARY SWITCH C
G03674-2 90 DEG GUM VALVE - 3/16 TUBING C
G03883R THERMO FLEX INSULATING SLEEVE C

M8-1.3MM SMALL ORIFICE 1.3MM - FOR PROPANE GAS C
M8-1.6MM SMALL ORIFICE 1.6MM - FOR PROPANE GAS C

M8-36 SMALL ORIFICE #36 - FOR NATURAL GAS C
M8-37 SMALL ORIFICE #37 - FOR NATURAL GAS C
M8-45 SMALL ORIFICE #45 - FOR NATURAL GAS C
M8-51 SMALL ORIFICE #51 - FOR PROPANE GAS C
M8-53 SMALL ORIFICE #53 - FOR PROPANE GAS C
M9-36 SMALL ORIFICE #36 - FOR NATURAL GAS C
M9-53 SMALL ORIFICE #53 - FOR PROPANE GAS C

Required Stock, Critical Part List. GT & UT Series
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GARLAND PARTS IDENTIFICATION

Revision History

REV. # PAGE # ITEM # NOTE DATE

0 Part List Released - GT Series Heavy Duty Gas Counter Equipment 22-July-10

1
18 68-69 Reverse Item numbers, 68 was 69 - 69 was 68 

27-Aug-10
36,37,38,39 Stands and Dias Mount Skirt for all Models added 

BULLETINS RELATED

Bulletin Number Subject Date

03-B-2010-SP New Heavy Duty Gas Counter line July 20, 2010




